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Ubersicht Verpflichtungsermiachtigungen

GH - Gesamt-
haushalt

TH 2 - Ord-
nung, Soziales,
Bildung und
Wirtschaft

TH 3 - Planen,
Bauen und Um-
welt

Summe: GH -
Gesamthaus-
halt

Verpflichtungsermachtigungen bei Investitionen

111-14-501 -
Erwerb beweg-
licher Sachen
des Anlagever-
mdgens

111-14-503 -
Baumalnah-
men zur Umset-
zung der Inklu-
sion
111-14-508 -
KiTa Hooge
Riege - Erwei-
terung, Um-
strukturierung

111-14-514 -
Errichtung Wéar-
meerzeugung
Wildbahn

111-14-518 -
Entwicklung
Schulstandort
GS Siderneu-
land

111-14-520 -
Entwicklung
Schulstandort
GS Lintel

111-14-521 -
Planungs- und
Baukosten fir
Veranstaltungs-
raume

111-14-522 -
Energetische
Nutzung von
Dachern offentl.
Gebaude

VE 1.FJ
(2025)

11.230.000

700.000

10.530.000

11.230.000

VE 1.FJ
(2025)

10.000

200.000

3.200.000

100.000

200.000

500.000

2.000.000

100.000

VE 2.FJ
(2026)

8.200.000

8.200.000

8.200.000

VE 2.FJ
(2026)

200.000

2.500.000

3.200.000

500.000

100.000

VE 3.FJ
(2027)

3.080.000

3.080.000

3.080.000

VE 3.FJ
(2027)

200.000

2.780.000

100.000

VE 4.FJ
(2028)

VE 4.FJ
(2028)

Summe VE

22.510.000

700.000

21.810.000

22.510.000

Summe VE

10.000

600.000

5.700.000

100.000

6.180.000

1.000.000

2.000.000

300.000



111-14-525 -
Bauliche Ent-
wicklung Stadt-
bibliothek

126-01-532 -
Geratewagen
Atemschutz
(GWA)

281-01-501 -
Zuschuss Gna-
denkirche Tido-
feld

541-01-539 -
Stral’enausbau
In Horst/Gllck-
auf

541-01-545 -
Briickenneubau

BW 9 Wester-
horner Stralle

VE 1.FJ
(2025)

3.400.000

450.000

250.000

550.000

270.000

VE 2.FJ
(2026)

1.700.000

VE 3.FJ
(2027)

VE 4.FJ
(2028)

Summe VE

5.100.000

450.000

250.000

550.000

270.000



